LAKE MARTIN AREA UNITED WAY

Young Leaders Society

The Lake Martin Area United Way's Young Leaders Society is a network of passionate, young professionals (early 20s to mid-40s) who share a passion for advancing community solutions through philanthropy, volunteerism and advocacy in their own backyard. Members connect to their communities and each other through unique networking events and hands-on volunteering opportunities, leveraging the power of United Way to connect, serve and grow – both personally and professionally.

Together our Young Leaders are working as ONE to improve the lives of MANY. United Way Young Leaders are tomorrow's community leaders and philanthropists with the tools to Give, Serve, and Inspire their local community.

Member Benefits:

- **Be a Community Impact Leader** foster, encourage and support future community leaders and increase the awareness of United Way in the business community.
- **Volunteer** lead a community initiative and drive change in our community or give back with your time to the community you call home.
- **Be a Hero** through coordinated volunteer and mentoring opportunities, be a positive role model for children and youth as well as your peers.
- **Network** with a diverse group of young professionals.
- **Be an Advocate for United Way** help us promote what United Way does for our community and how YOU and others can help, either financially or with a donation of your time.
- **Recognition** as a leader in your community, you will be listed as a Young Leader on the United Way website or other promotional materials; Premier Members names will also be published in our Red Feather Brochure** and receive invites to exclusive Red Feather events.

I would like to become a member of the Young Leaders Society! HERE is my pledge/gift.

Pledges may be paid now or billed starting in January – all donations will go toward our 2019 Campaign

Member Level	(\$250 - \$499) \$	Amount (Pledged / Paid)

Premier Member Level** (\$500 - \$999) \$_____ Amount (Pledged / Paid)

(**will be recognized as a member of our Red Feather Society & invited to exclusive Red Feather events)

Please check if you wish to remain anonymous.

Please <u>PRINT</u> your name as you would like it listed in our Leaders Society materials:

Spouse Name:			_ Employer (<i>optional):</i>				
Mailing Address:							
City:			State:	Zip:			
Cell Phone:			E-mail:				
Signature:				Date:			
	□Payroll	Bill Me Quarterly	Bill Me Monthly	DACH	Credit Card		
GIVE. ADVOCATE. VOLUNTEER. LIVE UNITED. United Way							

Lake Martin Area United Way will not sell, share or trade our list of donor information, so you can be confident that your contact information remains confidential.